FORM PTO-1595 R 1-31-92	08-23-20	ONE SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark (	
		リリン Mii ### m :ee:	<b>→ → →</b>	,
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	<u> 102</u> 19887	ache	d original documents or copy thereo	5
Name of conveying party(ies):     Andrew P. Cottrell		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Phoenix Technologies Ltd.  Internal Address:		
08/13/0	<i>A</i>		Ž.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d?∐Yes⊠ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment		Street Address:	411 East Plumeria Drive	
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: San Jose State CA Zip 95134  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Other Execution Date: 8/12/2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a ne  A. Patent Application No.(s)	w application, the	execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s)	pplication is: 8/12/2002	
Additional	numbers attached	? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Claudia Cameron	dence	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:	1
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41):\$40.00	
Phoenix Technologies Ltd.		☐ Enclosed		
		X Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 411 East Plumeria Drive		8. Deposit account number: 161520		
City: San Jose State CA Z	<sub>ip</sub> 95134	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit	account)
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the formoriginal document.  Kenneth W. Float  Name of Person Signing  04/22/2002 670H11 00000097 161520 10217751	egoing information	Signature	August 13, 2002  Date f pages comprising cover sheet:	the 1
08/22/2002 GTON11 00000097 161520 10217751 01 FC:581 40.00 CH				

PATENT REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0746

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (We), as below named sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or joint inventor (if plural names are listed below), of the city and state as stated below next to my (our) name(s), have invented a(an) Method for Meeting SMI Duration Limits by Time Slicing SMI Handlers

for which application for Letters patent of the United States has been executed by me (us) on this day, or (if the

WHEREAS Phoenix Technologies Ltd., (hereinafter "Phoenix") having a place of business located at 411 East Plumaria Drive, San Jose, CA is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to

\_\_ as Serial No. \_

following is completed) filed on \_

right of priority, in, to and under thereto which may be granted the	said application for Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign reon or therefor.			
Name(s) of inventor(s)	<u>Address</u>			
Andrew P. Cottrell	905 Cape Buffalo Drive, San Jose, CA 95133			
100				
and in any country foreign thereto said inventions and in the adjudic	tions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States of and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving action or reexamination of such Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be			
said inventions and in the adjudic incurred by me in lending such co IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we	o, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving attion or reexamination of such Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s):			
said inventions and in the adjudic incurred by me in lending such co IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we	o, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving action or reexamination of such Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s):  SIZIOZ			
said inventions and in the adjudic incurred by me in lending such co IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we	o, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving attion or reexamination of such Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s):			
said inventions and in the adjudic incurred by me in lending such co IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we	o, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving action or reexamination of such Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s):  SIZIOZ			
said inventions and in the adjudic incurred by me in lending such co IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we A Color Inventor's Signature	o, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving action or reexamination of such Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.			
said inventions and in the adjudic incurred by me in lending such constructions and in the adjudic incurred by me in lending such constructions. I (we will be adjudictly as a subject of the adjudictly and incurred inventor's Signature.	o, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving action or reexamination of such Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperated as a provided the expenses which may be cooperated as a provided the expenses which may be cooperated as a provided the expenses which may be cooperated as a provided the expenses which may be cooperated as a provided the expenses which we can be considered to the expenses which w			
said inventions and in the adjudice incurred by me in lending such continuous and in the adjudice incurred by me in lending such continuous and in the adjudice incurred by me in lending such continuous and in the adjudice incurred by me in lending such as a lendin	o, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving action or reexamination of such Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperated as a provided the expenses which may be cooperated as a provided the expenses which may be cooperated as a provided the expenses which may be cooperated as a provided the expenses which may be cooperated as a provided the expenses which may be cooperated to the expenses which may			
said inventions and in the adjudice incurred by me in lending such continuously make the such continuo	Assignment Execution Date  Assignment Execution Date  Assignment Execution Date			
said inventions and in the adjudic incurred by me in lending such common to the such comm	Assignment Execution Date			
said inventions and in the adjudice incurred by me in lending such continuous and in the adjudice incurred by me in lending such continuous and in the adjudice incurred by me in lending such continuous and incurred inventor's Signature  Inventor's Signature  Inventor's Signature  Inventor's Signature  Inventor's Signature	and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving action or reexamination of such Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperation and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperated as a second and assistance are paid by Phoenix.  The provided the expenses which may be cooperated as a second and as a second and a secon			

PATENT REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0747

## **ASSIGNMENT**

STATE OF Calif	prnia	,		
COUNTY OF Santa	Clara	<i>)</i>		
		) ss.:		
BEFORE me this 12#	day of	ugust	, 20 <u>0</u> 2	proved to me on the
Andrew P. C.	ottrell	who i	s personally known or	proved to me on the .
pasis of satisfactory evide	nce to be the person '	who acknowle	edged the foregoing instrum	nent of assignment to be h <u>/</u> 5
ree act and deed	CLAUDIA M. CAMERO Comm. # 1308802	N		
Ū (Caraca)	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County	'	Martin M	. Cameron
	My Comm. Expires June 12, 20(	05	comma "	Notary Public
STATE OF		)		
COUNTY OF		) ) ss.:		
BEFORE me this	day of			, personally appeared
		who	is personally known o	r proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evide	ence to be the person	who acknowl	edged the foregoing instru	ment of assignment to be h
free act and deed				
				Notary Public
				Notary Fublic
STATE OF		)		
COUNTY OF		) ) ss.:		
COUNTY OF		) 88.:		
BEFORE me this	day of		, 20	, personally appeared
			<b>—</b> · ·	r proved to me on the
·	ence to be the person	who acknowl	ledged the foregoing instru	ment of assignment to be h
free act and deed				
				Notary Public
STATE OF		)		
COUNTY OF		) 56 .		
COUNTY OF				
BEFORE me this	day of		, 02	, personally appeared
				or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence	ence to be the person	who acknow	ledged the foregoing instru	ment of assignment to be h
free act and deed				
			*****	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0748